Trade creditors 404.4 487.8 – 222.6

Amounts owed to subsidiary undertakings – – 1,268.0 118.2

Amounts owed to joint ventures and associates – 15.1 – 14.1

Corporation tax 105.9 112.8 37.1 39.8

Taxation and social security 29.8 13.0 – 1.8

Other creditors 85.9 49.3 9.2 36.1

Accruals and other deferred income 128.1 146.6 – 62.6

Proposed dividends 194.8 179.7 194.8 179.7

1,153.7 1,621.7 1,693.7 1,125.7

Notes on the Accounts continued
for the year ended 31 March 2002

35 Scottish and Southern Energy plc Annual Report and Accounts 2002

19. Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year
Group Company

2002 2001 2002 2001

£m £m £m £m

Loans 1,070.7 801.6 443.8 618.4

Deferred income 321.7 332.8 – 125.5

Amounts owed to subsidiary undertakings – – 240.2 –

1,392.4 1,134.4 684.0 743.9

20. Deferred taxation
Group Company

31 March 2002 31 March 2002
£m £m

Restated at 1 April 2001 401.7 170.2
Deferred tax charged to the profit and loss account 25.6 –
Transfer (note 1) – (170.2)

427.3 –

The balance at 1 April 2001 was originally £50m, before adjusting for prior year adjustments of £351.7m in respect of the implementation

of FRS 19.

Group Company
2001 2001

2002 restated 2002 restated
£m £m £m £m

Accelerated capital allowances 713.9 694.3 – 300.6

Other timing differences (25.6) (34.1) – (19.9)

Undiscounted provision for deferred tax 688.3 660.2 – 280.7

Discount (261.0) (258.5) – (110.5)

Discounted provision for deferred tax 427.3 401.7 – 170.2

21. Provisions for liabilities and charges
Group Onerous

energy
Restructure contracts Other Total

£m £m £m £m

At 1 April 2001 43.4 85.7 13.9 143.0

Profit and loss account – 6.9 4.5 11.4

Utilised during the year (15.5) (12.6) (3.7) (31.8)

At 31 March 2002 27.9 80.0 14.7 122.6

Company Onerous
energy

Restructure contracts Other Total
£m £m £m £m

At 1 April 2001 24.0 85.7 8.6 118.3

Transfer (note 1) (24.0) (85.7) (8.6) (118.3)

At 31 March 2002 – – – –

The restructure provision is in relation to expected costs associated with the continuing rationalisation of the business. The costs mainly

comprise employee related costs, principally redundancy and early retirement costs. The majority of the expenditure is expected to be

incurred in the next two years.

The onerous energy contracts provision relates to the present value of the out of money purchase contracts and will be utilised over a

maximum period to 2011 when the contracts terminate. Other provisions include insurance/warranty claims and the costs of various